



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON  
2026 SIDEWALK  
IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0604

DATE: 2/26/2026  
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	BKJ Construction LLC	\$ 202,993.25 *
2	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co.,Inc	\$ 238,734.75
3	Stafford Landscaping LLC	\$ 247,480.00
4	A and G Construction and Remolding LLC	\$ 265,335.00
5	Giorgi Concrete, LLC	\$ 270,870.50
6	Great Lakes Concrete & Paving, LLC	\$ 277,637.50
7	L. Anthony Construction, Inc	\$ 280,902.00
8	Century Cement Company, Inc	\$ 296,091.00
9	Santos Cement 1 Inc	\$ 308,986.45
10	Hartwell Cement Company	\$ 312,000.00
11	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 336,805.00

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON

2026 SIDEWALK

IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0604

BKJ Construction LLC  
1013 E. Marr Road  
Howell, MI 48855

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co.,Inc  
16481 Common Road  
Roseville, MI 48066

Stafford Landscaping LLC  
12033 belle River Rd  
Riley, MI 48041

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max \$15,000.00	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	333.00	333.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
2.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	10,000	Dir	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
3.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	333.00	333.00	650.00	650.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	110	Ft	12.00	1,320.00	3.03	333.30	8.50	935.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,500	Syd	9.00	22,500.00	9.00	22,500.00	9.00	22,500.00
6.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	20	Cyd	25.00	500.00	33.00	660.00	20.00	400.00
7.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	11	Ea	1.00	11.00	100.00	1,100.00	75.00	825.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	100	Syd	10.00	1,000.00	13.00	1,300.00	45.00	4,500.00
9.	_Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	100	Cyd	1.00	100.00	9.00	900.00	45.00	4,500.00
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	9	Ea	300.00	2,700.00	233.00	2,097.00	350.00	3,150.00
11.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	100	Syd	85.00	8,500.00	88.00	8,800.00	82.00	8,200.00
12.	Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	100	Syd	30.00	3,000.00	13.00	1,300.00	9.00	900.00
13.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Match Existing	55	Ft	28.00	1,540.00	43.00	2,365.00	30.00	1,650.00
14.	Detectable Warning Surface	55	Ft	55.00	3,025.00	53.00	2,915.00	71.25	3,918.75
15.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	55	Ft	38.00	2,090.00	41.00	2,255.00	30.00	1,650.00
16.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	1,040	Sft	6.00	6,240.00	11.00	11,440.00	9.75	10,140.00
17.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	765	Sft	6.00	4,590.00	9.00	6,885.00	9.00	6,885.00
18.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified	20,665	Sft	4.85	100,225.25	7.33	151,474.45	7.25	149,821.25
19.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	2,000	Syd	9.00	18,000.00 *	1.33	2,660.00	2.00	4,000.00
20.	_Trimming Tree Roots	88	Ea	4.00	352.00	93.00	8,184.00	40.00	3,520.00
21.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	300.00	900.00	445.00	1,335.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>202,993.25 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>238,734.75</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>247,480.00</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON  
 2026 SIDEWALK  
 IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0604

A and G Construction and Remolding LLC  
 1938 Campbell Street, 2nd Floor  
 Detroit, MI 48209

Giorgi Concrete, LLC  
 20450 Sherwood  
 Detroit, MI 48234

Great Lakes Concrete & Paving, LLC  
 11225 Katrine Drive  
 Fenton, MI 48430

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max \$15,000.00	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	10,000	Dlr	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
3.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	110	Ft	18.00	1,980.00	15.00	1,650.00	15.00	1,650.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,500	Syd	12.00	30,000.00	11.25	28,125.00	18.00	45,000.00
6.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	20	Cyd	50.00	1,000.00	25.00	500.00	110.00	2,200.00
7.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	11	Ea	175.00	1,925.00	100.00	1,100.00	125.00	1,375.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	100	Syd	12.00	1,200.00	16.00	1,600.00	12.50	1,250.00
9.	_Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	100	Cyd	44.00	4,400.00	25.00	2,500.00	12.50	1,250.00
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	9	Ea	550.00	4,950.00	600.00	5,400.00	500.00	4,500.00
11.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	100	Syd	70.00	7,000.00	80.00	8,000.00	72.00	7,200.00
12.	Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	100	Syd	22.00	2,200.00	20.00	2,000.00	18.00	1,800.00
13.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Match Existing	55	Ft	28.00	1,540.00	30.00	1,650.00	45.00	2,475.00
14.	Detectable Warning Surface	55	Ft	28.00	1,540.00	50.00	2,750.00	40.00	2,200.00
15.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	55	Ft	28.00	1,540.00	30.00	1,650.00	45.00	2,475.00
16.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	1,040	Sft	8.50	8,840.00	8.00	8,320.00	10.00	10,400.00
17.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	765	Sft	7.50	5,737.50	8.00	6,120.00	6.50	4,972.50
18.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified	20,665	Sft	6.50	134,322.50	6.70	138,455.50	6.00	123,990.00
19.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	2,000	Syd	10.00	20,000.00	6.50	13,000.00	18.00	36,000.00
20.	_Trimming Tree Roots	88	Ea	100.00	8,800.00	100.00	8,800.00	50.00	4,400.00
21.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	3	Ea	120.00	360.00	750.00	2,250.00	500.00	1,500.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>265,335.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>270,870.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>277,637.50</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON

2026 SIDEWALK

IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0604

L. Anthony Construction, Inc  
12185 East Ridge Drive  
Bruce Township, MI 48065

Century Cement Company, Inc  
12600 Sibley Road  
Riverview, MI 48193

Santos Cement 1 Inc  
860 Southfield Rd  
Lincoln Park, MI 48146

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max \$15,000.00	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	10,000	Dlr	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
3.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	500.00	500.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	110	Ft	12.00	1,320.00	20.00	2,200.00	25.00	2,750.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,500	Syd	10.00	25,000.00	14.50	36,250.00	36.00	90,000.00
6.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	20	Cyd	10.00	200.00	20.00	400.00	0.01	0.20
7.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	11	Ea	30.00	330.00	150.00	1,650.00	150.00	1,650.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	100	Syd	5.00	500.00	20.00	2,000.00	30.00	3,000.00
9.	_Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	100	Cyd	10.00	1,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	30.00	3,000.00
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	9	Ea	350.00	3,150.00	750.00	6,750.00	350.00	3,150.00
11.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	100	Syd	80.00	8,000.00	50.00	5,000.00	110.00	11,000.00
12.	Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	100	Syd	15.00	1,500.00	15.00	1,500.00	27.00	2,700.00
13.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Match Existing	55	Ft	35.00	1,925.00	30.00	1,650.00	40.00	2,200.00
14.	Detectable Warning Surface	55	Ft	40.00	2,200.00	60.00	3,300.00	55.00	3,025.00
15.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	55	Ft	20.00	1,100.00	30.00	1,650.00	39.50	2,172.50
16.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	1,040	Sft	9.00	9,360.00	8.80	9,152.00	12.00	12,480.00
17.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	765	Sft	9.00	6,885.00	8.80	6,732.00	7.75	5,928.75
18.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified	20,665	Sft	8.80	181,852.00	7.40	152,921.00	6.00	123,990.00
19.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	2,000	Syd	2.00	4,000.00	9.00	18,000.00	7.00	14,000.00
20.	_Trimming Tree Roots	88	Ea	60.00	5,280.00	22.00	1,936.00	80.00	7,040.00
21.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	3	Ea	600.00	1,800.00	500.00	1,500.00	300.00	900.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>280,902.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>296,091.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>308,986.45</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON

2026 SIDEWALK

IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0604

Hartwell Cement Company  
21 650 Fern St  
Oak Park, MI 48237

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC  
2300 Edinburgh  
Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max \$15,000.00	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
2.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	10,000	Dlr	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
3.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	110	Ft	15.00	1,650.00	25.00	2,750.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,500	Syd	14.00	35,000.00	15.00	37,500.00
6.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	20	Cyd	20.00	400.00	65.00	1,300.00
7.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	11	Ea	100.00	1,100.00	175.00	1,925.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	100	Syd	14.00	1,400.00	19.00	1,900.00
9.	_Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	100	Cyd	17.00	1,700.00	45.00	4,500.00
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	9	Ea	150.00	1,350.00	775.00	6,975.00
11.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	100	Syd	88.00	8,800.00	78.50	7,850.00
12.	Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	100	Syd	14.00	1,400.00	16.50	1,650.00
13.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Match Existing	55	Ft	30.00	1,650.00	34.50	1,897.50
14.	Detectable Warning Surface	55	Ft	30.00	1,650.00	60.00	3,300.00
15.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	55	Ft	45.00	2,475.00	34.50	1,897.50
16.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	1,040	Sft	18.00	18,720.00	9.50	9,880.00
17.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	765	Sft	9.00	6,885.00	9.50	7,267.50
18.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified	20,665	Sft	8.00	165,320.00	7.50	154,987.50
19.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	2,000	Syd	5.00	10,000.00	18.00	36,000.00
20.	_Trimming Tree Roots	88	Ea	250.00	22,000.00	150.00	13,200.00
21.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	3	Ea	1,000.00	3,000.00	675.00	2,025.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>312,000.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>336,805.00</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**